Reported

Incident nature

09/30/24 Traffic Stop

09/29/24 Domestic

09/29/24

09/29/24

09/28/24

09/28/24
09/28/24

09/28/24

09/28/24

09/28/24

Burglary

Traffic Stop

Domestic

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Public Service

Harassment

Incident address
-74

Arbor Place Apartments

E Allen St

-74

Breakers 3

-74
E CLINTON AVE

I-74

Police Department

W Water St

Disposition

Warning - Improper Lane Usage
Amanda Huddleston 46 years of Age
Hammond, IL

Macon County FTA Warrant for DUI
Transported to Dewitt County Jail

Forced entry to garage, items take from garage and vehicle.
Report Taken

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Fight between family members. Suspect was gone upon arrival
report sent to SAQ for review.

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Ferguson, William Jr 32 Years of Age

Evergreen, AL

Citation - Driving while License Suspended

Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance

FOID Card surrender

Advice Given



09/28/24
09/28/24
09/27/24
09/27/24
09/27/24
09/27/24
09/27/24
09/27/24
09/27/24

09/26/24

09/26/24
09/26/24
09/26/24
09/26/24

09/26/24

Traffic Stop

Property

Assist Other Ag

Road Hazzard

Public Service

Threats

911 Misdial

Open Door

Animal Complain

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
911 Hang Up
Assist Other Ag
911 Misdial

City Ord Violation

SPLUM ST

Police Department
I-74

E Green

Police Department
Blue Ridge School
I-74

E Allen

E Allen

Trinity Church

I-74

W Market
N Plum

N JOHN ST

E Allen

Written Warning - Suspended Registration
Found License Plate

Assisted ISP

Wires Down

Questions asked and answered

Threats between parents and students. Report
Everything was okay

Unable to make Contact

Unable to Locate

Mandoline, James lll 37 years of Age

Clinton, IL

Active McLean Co Warrant - Criminal Damage to Property
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking
Verbal Warning - No taillights

Everything was okay

Assisted Bloomington P.D.

Unable to Locate

Junk Vehicle



09/26/24
09/26/24
09/26/24

09/25/24

09/25/24
09/25/24
09/25/24
09/25/24
09/25/24
09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24
09/24/24

09/24/24

Alarm
Assist Ambulance
Issue-Unknown

Pursuit

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop

Assist Other Agency

Reckless Driver

Accident PD
Reckless Driver

Theft

Dewey's Drive in
John St
Subway

-74

I-74

E ALLEN ST
I-74

Arbor Place
I-74

Piatt County

W NORTH ST

Blue Ridge School
Casey's

Police Department

Building Secure
Assist Ambulance
Male thought he had warrants. No Warrant located

Ofc. Attempted to stop vehicle for speeding and vehicle did not
stop. Pursuit was terminated.

Written Warning - Violating Minimum Speed Limit

Written Warning - Speeding

Citation - Speeding 90/70

Contact made. Everything was okay

Verbal Warning - One Headlight

Traffic Controi Requested

Subject was driving in circles in business parking lot. Vehicle and
driver were later identified and spoke to per the property owners
request

No Injuries. Both vehicles able to drive away

Unable to Locate

Bicycle taken from Main Street and was later located. Report



09/23/24
09/23/24
09/22/24
09/22/24
09/22/24
09/22/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24

09/21/24

Shots Fired
Welfare Check
Public Service
Theft

Publi;: Service
Disturbance
Suspicious Person
Opeh Door
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Mansfield

W Indiana

Subway

Police Department
E Clinton Ave

N John

E CLINTON AVE

W Water St

{74 EB

STATE HIGHWAY 54
E CLINTON AVE

E CLINTON AVE

St Hwy 54

174

I-74

I-74

Assisted PCSO

Contact made all 10-4

Report Taken

Theft of Package, package found destroyed in center park. Report
Group of males waiting on a ride to work

Fight between family members. Report sent to SAO
Subject walking wanted no help

Contact made. Door closed

Cited Speeding

Written Warning - One Headlight

Verbal Warning - No Registration Light

Verbal Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Verbal Warning - Improper Passing

Citation - Speeding 93/70

Written Warning - Obstructed Registration (Plate Cover)

Citation - Speeding 90/70



09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/21/24
09/20/24
09/20/24
09/20/24
09/20/24
09/20/24
09/20/24
09/19/24
09/19/24
09/18/24
09/18/24

09/18/24

Traffic Stop
Property

Public Service
Traffic Stop
Property
Disabled Vehicle
Remove Subject
Traffic Stop

911 Misdial

911 Misdial
Accident Injury
Vehicle Unlocked
Property

Civil Matter
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

I-74

Police Department
DEAD END RD

1-74

Police Department
I-74

Blue Ridge School
SJOHN ST

E HIGH ST

E Market

74 WB

E Allen

Police Department
E Market

Casey's

STATE HIGHWAYS54

Written Warning - Speeding

Pocket Knife Located

Transferred to DCSO

Written Warning - Speeding

items dropped off for property return
Vehicle was able to be driven
Disruptive parents left prior to arrival
Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
Contact made, Accidental

Contact made, Accidental

Driver transported by EMS.

Vehicle Unlocked

Evidence Disposal

Questions asked and answered
Verbal Warning - Expired Registration

Verbal Warning - Speeding



09/18/24
09/18/24
09/18/24
09/18/24
09/17/24
09/17/24
09/17/24
09/17/24
09/16/24

09/16/24

09/16/24
09/16/24
09/16/24

09/16/24

Welfare Check
Disabled Vehicle
Public Service
Theft

Traffic Stop
Accident PD
Public Service
Traffic Stop
Animal Complain

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Assist Other Ag
Property

Public Service

E WATER ST

-74

Police Department
Day's Inn

E CLINTON AVE

E HIGH ST

W Market

{-74

N Main St

Day's Inn

1-74
Mansfield
W NORTH ST

W Green St

Unable to make Contact

Driver had a Tow truck on the way
Registration Check

Dispute over room rent. Report

Verbal Warning - No Registration Light

No Injuries. Citation Issued for Failure to Yield
Vehicle Jumped

Citation - Speeding 89/70

Unable to locate owners and catch the dogs
Allen, Jacob 20 Years of Age

Farmer City, IL

Citation - Driving while License Suspended
Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
Written Warning - Speeding

Assisted PCSO

Property Stand BY

Unable to make Contact



09/16/24

09/16/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/15/24
09/14/24

09/14/24

Domestic

Animal Complain
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Disabled Vehicle
Welfare Check
Breathing Prob
Public Service
Noise complaint
Animal Struck
Traffic Stop
Assist Other Ag

Traffic Stop

E Dodge St

N Williams

I-74

E Clinton Ave
STATE HIGHWAY 54
I-74

STATE HIGHWAY 54
Greenieaf Rd

S Woodward
Parnell Rd

N Plum

W Clinton Ave

I-74

W NORTH ST

South park

Juvenile

Farmer City, IL

Domestic Battery, Criminal Damage Over $500.00
Transported to Juvenile Detention
Citation - Dog at large

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Ride given to LeRoy

Written Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
Written Warning - Speeding

Vehicle towed at Owner's Request
Assisted DCSO

Assisted EMS

Report taken

Questions asked and answered

Fatally Injured Deer dispatched and removed from scene

Verbal Warning - Speeding
Assisted DCFS

Verbal Warning - No taillights



09/14/24 Domestic W NORTH ST Schneider, Sean 25 years of Age
Farmer City, IL
Domestic Battery
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking

09/14/24 Traffic Stop ROYALRD Written Warning - Expired Registration
09/14/24 Traffic Stop I-74 Written Warning - Speeding

09/14/24 Disabled Vehicle I-74 Assisted in Changing a Tire. Vehicle drove away
09/13/24 Harassment American Legion Report taken.

09/13/24 Traffic Stop I-74 Verbal Warning - Speeding

09/13/24 Traffic Stop Huck's Verbal Warning - Failure to Signal
09/13/24 Traffic Stop I-74 Written Warning - Speeding

09/13/24 Traffic Stop STATE HIGHWAY 54 Written Warning - Speeding

09/13/24 Traffic Stop E CLINTON AVE Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
09/12/24 Traffic Stop E ALLEN ST Verbal Warning - Speeding

09/12/24 City Ord Violation N Plum Junk and Vehicles

09/12/24 Traffic Stop E CLINTON AVE Verbal Warning - Speeding

09/11/24 Suspicious Circ E Water Subject walking in the area. No further action taken



09/11/24
09/11/24
09/11/24

09/11/24

09/11/24

09/10/24

Traffic Stop
Civil Matter
Welfare Check

Reckless Driver

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle

09/10/24 Traffic Stop

09/10/24
09/10/24
09/10/24
09/10/24

09/10/24

Traffic Stop
Assist Ambulance
Traffic Stop
Public Service

Harassment

Walker Tire

Ogle Dr

E High

Blue Ridge School

1-74

South Park

1-74

-74

E CLINTON AVE

STATE HIGHWAY 54

Wingert Motors

W Water St

Verbal Warning - No taillights
Civil Issue. Advice given
Contact made. All Ok

Driver ran over curb during pick up due to child acting out.
Child and driver were checked on. No further action taken.

Turner, Michael 49 Years of Age

Rockford, 1L

Citation - Driving while License Suspended, Speeding 78/55
Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
Unoccupied

Lowry, Andrew 21 Years of Age -

Heyworth, IL

Citation - Agg Speeding 36+ Construction Zone 100/55, Agg
Speeding 26-35 100/70

Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
Verbal Warning - Failure to Signal

No assistance needed

Citation - Suspended Registration

Questions asked and answered

Questions asked and answered



09/09/24
09/09/24
09/09/24
09/09/24
09/09/24
09/09/24
09/08/24
09/08/24
09/08/24
09/08/24
09/08/24
09/08/24
09/08/24
09/08/24
09/08/24

09/08/24

Traffic Stop
Breathing Prob
Reckless Driver
Traffic Stop
Neighborhood Place
Fraud

Public Service
Traffic Stop
Animal Complain
Property

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Animal Complain
Animal Complain

Suspicious Vehicle

-74

N Main St

N John St

-74

E Water

W Clinton Ave

Police Department

CRABTREE CT

N John

W Clinton Ave

S WOODWARD ST

-74

-74

N Plum St

N Plum ST

Fairgrounds

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Assisted EMS

Unable to Locate

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Civil Issue

Report taken. Advice Given

Unable to make Contact

Reg Driver wanted but not in vehicle when stopped
Owners Located

Property Returned to Owner

Citation - Suspended Registration
Verbal Warning - Speeding

Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
Unable to locate

Unable to locate

Unoccupied



09/07/24

09/07/24
09/07/24
09/07/24
09/06/24
09/06/24
09/06/24
09/06/24
09/06/24
09/06/24
09/06/24
09/06/24

09/05/24

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Accident PD
Traffic Stop
Animal Complain
Vandalism

Public Service
City Ord Violation
Child-Endanger

Traffic Stop

N WOODLAWN ST

Heartland Bank
-74

STATE HIGHWAY 54
E CLINTON AVE
Huck's

E CLINTON AVE
Police Department
Weedman Park
Police Department
W HIGH ST

Casey's

E CLINTON AVE

Martin, Collier 34 Years of Age

Farmer City, IL

Citation - Driving while License Suspended

Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
Verbal Warning - Speeding

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Verbal Warning - No taillights

Referred to correct Agency

Warning - Expired Registration

Owners located. Citation issued

Broken Tree Branch. Juvenile later located report taken
Questions asked and answered

Illegal Burn. Non Burn Day Warning

Unsecure Child in car. UTL

Dawkins, Zachary 28 Years of Age

Champaign

Active Champaign Co Warrants - FTA Poss. Cannabis,

Reckless Driving
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail



09/05/24

09/05/24
09/05/24
09/05/24
09/05/24
09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24
09/04/24
09/03/24
09/03/24
09/03/24

09/03/24

Domaestic

911 Misdial

City Ord Violation

Property

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Animal Complain

Violation OOP
Domestic

Theft

Suspicious Vehicle
Harassment

Disturbance

W Green St

George Rock Dr

N Lincoln

Police Department

-74

STATE HIGHWAY 54

W CLINTON AVE

E Dodge St

N Main St

N Plum St
Country Club
American Legion

N Main St

Juvenile

Farmer City, IL

Domestic Battery, Resisting/Obstruction a Peace Officer
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking and was
released due to no detention facility being ava.
Everything was okay

Junk Vehicle

Questions asked and answered

Verbal Warning - No Registration Light

Verbal Warning - Improper Lane Usage

Animal Control contacted to take possession of loose dog due to
dogs age and condition.

Report taken and sent to the SAQ
Verbal Domestic Reported sent to SAO
Assisted DCSO

Unoccupied

Report taken and Advice given

Advice given



09/03/24
09/03/24
09/03/24
09/03/24
09/02/24
09/02/24
09/01/24
09/01/24
09/01/24

09/01/24

Property
Public Service
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Lift assist
Traffic Stop
Falls

Traffic Stop

09/01/24 Domestic

09/01/24 Welfare Check

09/01/24 Public Service

N Main St

Police Department
I-74

I-74

I-74

Brook view Dr

W Green St

W HIGH ST
Hillcrest Dr

STATE HIGHWAY 54

Breakers 3

Brook view Dr

Police Department

Civil Matter

Questions asked and answered
Citation - Speeding 89/70

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Verbal Warning - Speeding

Contact made. Everything was okay
Assisted EMS

Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
Assisted EMS

Gherardini, Joseph 40 Years of Age
Melvin, IL

Citations - Driving while License Suspended,

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance

Fight between family members. Suspect gone prior to arrival
Report to sent to SAO

Contact made. Everything was okay

Report taken



09/01/24 911 Misdial
09/01/24 Assault
09/01/24 Keep The Peace
09/01/24 Burning Control
09/01/24 Disabled Vehicle
09/01/24 Welfare Check

09/01/24 Traffic Stop

S John St

Casey's

W North St

N JOHN ST

174

W NORTH ST

I-74

Everything was okay

Fight subject gone prior to arrival. Report sent to SAO
Stood by while property gathered

Advised of Burn Days

Vehicle was able to be driven

Everything was okay

Verbal Warning - No Registration Light



