Reported	Incident nature	Incident address	Disposition
09/30/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
09/29/24	Domestic	Arbor Place Apartments	Amanda Huddleston 46 years of Age Hammond, IL Macon County FTA Warrant for DUI Transported to Dewitt County Jail
09/29/24	Burglary	E Allen St	Forced entry to garage, items take from garage and vehicle. Report Taken
09/29/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/28/24	Domestic	Breakers 3	Fight between family members. Suspect was gone upon arrival report sent to SAO for review.
09/28/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/28/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Speeding
09/28/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Ferguson, William Jr 32 Years of Age Evergreen, AL Citation - Driving while License Suspended Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
09/28/24	Public Service	Police Department	FOID Card surrender
09/28/24	Harassment	W Water St	Advice Given

09/28/24	Traffic Stop	S PLUM ST	Written Warning - Suspended Registration
09/28/24	Property	Police Department	Found License Plate
09/27/24	Assist Other Ag	I-74	Assisted ISP
09/27/24	Road Hazzard	E Green	Wires Down
09/27/24	Public Service	Police Department	Questions asked and answered
09/27/24	Threats	Blue Ridge School	Threats between parents and students. Report
09/27/24	911 Misdial	I-74	Everything was okay
09/27/24	Open Door	E Allen	Unable to make Contact
00/07/04	Amino di Control	E 411	
09/27/24	Animal Complain	E Allen	Unable to Locate
09/2//24	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Mandoline, James III 37 years of Age Clinton, IL Active McLean Co Warrant - Criminal Damage to Property Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking
	·		Mandoline, James III 37 years of Age Clinton, IL Active McLean Co Warrant - Criminal Damage to Property
09/26/24	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Mandoline, James III 37 years of Age Clinton, IL Active McLean Co Warrant - Criminal Damage to Property Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking
09/26/24 09/26/24	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Mandoline, James III 37 years of Age Clinton, IL Active McLean Co Warrant - Criminal Damage to Property Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking Verbal Warning - No taillights
09/26/24 09/26/24	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop 911 Hang Up	Trinity Church I-74 W Market	Mandoline, James III 37 years of Age Clinton, IL Active McLean Co Warrant - Criminal Damage to Property Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking Verbal Warning - No taillights Everything was okay

09/26/24	Alarm	Dewey's Drive In	Building Secure
09/26/24	Assist Ambulance	John St	Assist Ambulance
09/26/24	Issue-Unknown	Subway	Male thought he had warrants. No Warrant located
09/25/24	Pursuit	I-74	Ofc. Attempted to stop vehicle for speeding and vehicle did not stop. Pursuit was terminated.
09/25/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Written Warning - Violating Minimum Speed Limit
09/25/24	Traffic Stop	E ALLEN ST	Written Warning - Speeding
09/25/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 90/70
09/25/24	Welfare Check	Arbor Place	Contact made. Everything was okay
09/25/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - One Headlight
09/25/24	Assist Other Agency	Piatt County	Traffic Control Requested
09/25/24	Reckless Driver	W NORTH ST	Subject was driving in circles in business parking lot. Vehicle and driver were later identified and spoke to per the property owners request
09/25/24	Accident PD	Blue Ridge School	No Injuries. Both vehicles able to drive away
09/24/24	Reckless Driver	Casey's	Unable to Locate
09/24/24	Theft	Police Department	Bicycle taken from Main Street and was later located. Report

09/23/24	Shots Fired	Mansfield	Assisted PCSO
09/23/24	Welfare Check	W Indiana	Contact made all 10-4
09/22/24	Public Service	Subway	Report Taken
09/22/24	Theft	Police Department	Theft of Package, package found destroyed in center park. Report
09/22/24	Public Service	E Clinton Ave	Group of males waiting on a ride to work
09/22/24	Disturbance	N John	Fight between family members. Report sent to SAO
09/21/24	Suspicious Person	E CLINTON AVE	Subject walking wanted no help
09/21/24	Open Door	W Water St	Contact made. Door closed
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	174 EB	Cited Speeding
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Written Warning - One Headlight
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Verbal Warning - No Registration Light
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Verbal Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	St Hwy 54	Verbal Warning - Improper Passing
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	174	Citation - Speeding 93/70
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Written Warning - Obstructed Registration (Plate Cover)
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding 90/70

09/21/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Written Warning - Speeding
09/21/24	Property	Police Department	Pocket Knife Located
09/21/24	Public Service	DEAD END RD	Transferred to DCSO
09/21/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Written Warning - Speeding
09/21/24	Property	Police Department	Items dropped off for property return
09/20/24	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Vehicle was able to be driven
09/20/24	Remove Subject	Blue Ridge School	Disruptive parents left prior to arrival
09/20/24	Traffic Stop	S JOHN ST	Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
09/20/24	911 Misdial	E HIGH ST	Contact made, Accidental
09/20/24	911 Misdial	E Market	Contact made, Accidental
09/20/24	Accident Injury	74 WB	Driver transported by EMS.
09/19/24	Vehicle Unlocked	E Allen	Vehicle Unlocked
09/19/24	Property	Police Department	Evidence Disposal
09/18/24	Civil Matter	E Market	Questions asked and answered
09/18/24	Traffic Stop	Casey's	Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
09/18/24	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY54	Verbal Warning - Speeding

09/18/24	Welfare Check	E WATER ST	Unable to make Contact
09/18/24	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Driver had a Tow truck on the way
09/18/24	Public Service	Police Department	Registration Check
09/18/24	Theft	Day's Inn	Dispute over room rent. Report
09/17/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Verbal Warning - No Registration Light
09/17/24	Accident PD	E HIGH ST	No Injuries. Citation Issued for Failure to Yield
09/17/24	Public Service	W Market	Vehicle Jumped
09/17/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 89/70
09/16/24	Animal Complain	N Main St	Unable to locate owners and catch the dogs
09/16/24 09/16/24	Animal Complain Traffic Stop	N Main St Day's Inn	Unable to locate owners and catch the dogs Allen, Jacob 20 Years of Age Farmer City, IL Citation - Driving while License Suspended Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
	•		Allen, Jacob 20 Years of Age Farmer City, IL Citation - Driving while License Suspended
09/16/24	Traffic Stop	Day's Inn	Allen, Jacob 20 Years of Age Farmer City, IL Citation - Driving while License Suspended Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
09/16/24 09/16/24	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop	Day's Inn	Allen, Jacob 20 Years of Age Farmer City, IL Citation - Driving while License Suspended Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance Written Warning - Speeding

09/16/24	Domestic	E Dodge St	Juvenile Farmer City, IL Domestic Battery, Criminal Damage Over \$500.00 Transported to Juvenile Detention
09/16/24	Animal Complain	N Williams	Citation - Dog at large
09/15/24	Traffic Stop	i-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/15/24	Suspicious Person	E Clinton Ave	Ride given to LeRoy
09/15/24	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Written Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
09/15/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Written Warning - Speeding
09/15/24	Disabled Vehicle	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Vehicle towed at Owner's Request
09/15/24	Welfare Check	Greenleaf Rd	Assisted DCSO
09/15/24	Breathing Prob	S Woodward	Assisted EMS
09/15/24	Public Service	Parnell Rd	Report taken
09/15/24	Noise complaint	N Plum	Questions asked and answered
09/15/24	Animal Struck	W Clinton Ave	Fatally Injured Deer dispatched and removed from scene
09/15/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/14/24	Assist Other Ag	W NORTH ST	Assisted DCFS
09/14/24	Traffic Stop	South park	Verbal Warning - No taillights

09/14/24	Domestic	W NORTH ST	Schneider, Sean 25 years of Age Farmer City, IL Domestic Battery Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking
09/14/24	Traffic Stop	ROYAL RD	Written Warning - Expired Registration
09/14/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Written Warning - Speeding
09/14/24	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Assisted in Changing a Tire. Vehicle drove away
09/13/24	Harassment	American Legion	Report taken.
09/13/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/13/24	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Verbal Warning - Failure to Signal
09/13/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Written Warning - Speeding
09/13/24	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Written Warning - Speeding
09/13/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
09/12/24	Traffic Stop	E ALLEN ST	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/12/24	City Ord Violation	N Plum	Junk and Vehicles
09/12/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/11/24	Suspicious Circ	E Water	Subject walking in the area. No further action taken

09/11/24	Traffic Stop	Walker Tire	Verbal Warning - No taillights
09/11/24	Civil Matter	Ogle Dr	Civil Issue. Advice given
09/11/24	Welfare Check	E High	Contact made. All Ok
09/11/24	Reckless Driver	Blue Ridge School	Driver ran over curb during pick up due to child acting out. Child and driver were checked on. No further action taken.
09/11/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Turner, Michael 49 Years of Age Rockford, IL Citation - Driving while License Suspended, Speeding 78/55 Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
09/10/24	Suspicious Vehicle	South Park	Unoccupied
09/10/24	4 Traffic Stop	I-74	Lowry, Andrew 21 Years of Age . Heyworth, IL Citation - Agg Speeding 36+ Construction Zone 100/55, Agg Speeding 26-35 100/70 Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
09/10/2 4	4 Traffic Stop Traffic Stop	I-74	Heyworth, IL Citation - Agg Speeding 36+ Construction Zone 100/55, Agg Speeding 26-35 100/70
	·		Heyworth, IL Citation - Agg Speeding 36+ Construction Zone 100/55, Agg Speeding 26-35 100/70 Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
09/10/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Heyworth, IL Citation - Agg Speeding 36+ Construction Zone 100/55, Agg Speeding 26-35 100/70 Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance Verbal Warning - Failure to Signal
09/10/24 09/10/24	Traffic Stop Assist Ambulance	I-74 E CLINTON AVE	Heyworth, IL Citation - Agg Speeding 36+ Construction Zone 100/55, Agg Speeding 26-35 100/70 Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance Verbal Warning - Failure to Signal No assistance needed

09/09/24	Traffic Stop	1-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/09/24	Breathing Prob	N Main St	Assisted EMS
09/09/24	Reckless Driver	N John St	Unable to Locate
09/09/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/09/24	Neighborhood Place	E Water	Civil Issue
09/09/24	Fraud	W Clinton Ave	Report taken. Advice Given
09/08/24	Public Service	Police Department	Unable to make Contact
09/08/24	Traffic Stop	CRABTREE CT	Reg Driver wanted but not in vehicle when stopped
09/08/24	Animal Complain	N John	Owners Located
09/08/24	Property	W Clinton Ave	Property Returned to Owner
09/08/24	Traffic Stop	S WOODWARD ST	Citation - Suspended Registration
09/08/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/08/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
09/08/24	Animal Complain	N Plum St	Unable to locate
09/08/24	Animal Complain	N Plum ST	Unable to locate
09/08/24	Suspicious Vehicle	Fairgrounds	Unoccupied

09/07/24	Traffic Stop	N WOODLAWN ST	Martin, Collier 34 Years of Age Farmer City, IL Citation - Driving while License Suspended Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
09/07/24	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/07/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/07/24	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/06/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Verbal Warning - No taillights
09/06/24	Accident PD	Huck's	Referred to correct Agency
09/06/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Expired Registration
09/06/24	Animal Complain	Police Department	Owners located. Citation issued
09/06/24	Vandalism	Weedman Park	Broken Tree Branch. Juvenile later located report taken
09/06/24	Public Service	Police Department	Questions asked and answered
09/06/24	City Ord Violation	W HIGH ST	Illegal Burn. Non Burn Day Warning
09/06/24	Child-Endanger	Casey's	Unsecure Child in car. UTL
09/05/24	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Dawkins, Zachary 28 Years of Age Champaign Active Champaign Co Warrants - FTA Poss. Cannabis, Reckless Driving Transported to DeWitt Co Jail

09/05/24	Domestic	W Green St	Juvenile Farmer City, IL Domestic Battery, Resisting/Obstruction a Peace Officer Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for booking and was released due to no detention facility being ava.
09/05/24	911 Misdial	George Rock Dr	Everything was okay
09/05/24	City Ord Violation	N Lincoln	Junk Vehicle
09/05/24	Property	Police Department	Questions asked and answered
09/05/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - No Registration Light
09/04/24	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Verbal Warning - Improper Lane Usage
09/04/24	Animal Complain	W CLINTON AVE	Animal Control contacted to take possession of loose dog due to dogs age and condition.
09/04/24	Violation OOP	E Dodge St	Report taken and sent to the SAO
09/04/24	Domestic	N Main St	Verbal Domestic Reported sent to SAO
09/03/24	Theft	N Plum St	Assisted DCSO
09/03/24	Suspicious Vehicle	Country Club	Unoccupied
09/03/24	Harassment	American Legion	Report taken and Advice given
09/03/24	Disturbance	N Main St	Advice given

09/03/24	Property	N Main St	Civil Matter
09/03/24	Public Service	Police Department	Questions asked and answered
09/03/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 89/70
09/03/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/02/24	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning - Speeding
09/02/24	Welfare Check	Brook view Dr	Contact made. Everything was okay
09/01/24	Lift assist	W Green St	Assisted EMS
09/01/24	Traffic Stop	W HIGH ST	Verbal Warning - Expired Registration
09/01/24	Falls	Hillcrest Dr	Assisted EMS
09/01/24	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Gherardini, Joseph 40 Years of Age
			Melvin, IL Citations - Driving while License Suspended, Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
09/01/24	Domestic	Breakers 3	Melvin, IL Citations - Driving while License Suspended, Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
	Domestic Welfare Check	Breakers 3 Brook view Dr	Melvin, IL Citations - Driving while License Suspended, Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle Released from the scene with Mandatory Court Appearance Fight between family members. Suspect gone prior to arrival

09/01/24 911 Misdial	S John St	Everything was okay
09/01/24 Assault	Casey's	Fight subject gone prior to arrival. Report sent to SAO
09/01/24 Keep The Peace	W North St	Stood by while property gathered
09/01/24 Burning Control	N JOHN ST	Advised of Burn Days
09/01/24 Disabled Vehicle	174	Vehicle was able to be driven
09/01/24 Welfare Check	W NORTH ST	Everything was okay
09/01/24 Traffic Stop	I-7 4	Verbal Warning - No Registration Light